

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 995

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE LEWIS

Printer's No. 1202

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 14, by striking out "goal"

2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 16, by inserting after "reduce"
3 unnecessary

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 18, by striking out "by 25%"

5 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "goal" where it
6 occurs the first time

7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "The 25%" and
8 inserting

9 A

10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "goal" where it
11 occurs the second time

12 Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "Progress towards
13 the stated goal" and inserting

14 A reduction under subsection (b)

15 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 17 and 18, by striking out "of the
16 equivalent of 7.5%"

17 Amend Bill, page 4, line 29, by striking out "equivalent of
18 15% of the"

19 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "of the
20 equivalent of 25%"

21 Amend Bill, page 5, line 13, by striking out "goal"

1 Amend Bill, page 5, line 14, by striking out "reach any of
2 the reduction goals" and inserting
3 produce a reduction of the regulations and regulatory
4 requirements

5 Amend Bill, page 5, line 17, by striking out "meeting the
6 goal" and inserting
7 producing a reduction

8 Amend Bill, page 5, line 19, by inserting after "shall"
9 submit a

10 Amend Bill, page 5, line 23, by inserting after "section."
11 The report shall include recommendations on the elimination
12 or modification of regulations.

13 Amend Bill, page 5, line 24, by striking out "percentage"

14 Amend Bill, page 5, line 25, by inserting after "has"
15 not

16 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 25 and 26, by striking out "less
17 than a 15% total" and inserting
18 a

19 Amend Bill, page 5, line 29, by striking out "meeting the
20 target" and inserting
21 achieving a

22 Amend Bill, page 6, line 6, by striking out "identifying the
23 25%" and inserting
24 achieving a

25 Amend Bill, page 6, line 7, by striking out "goal" and
26 inserting
27 in regulations and regulatory requirements

28 Amend Bill, page 6, line 14, by striking out "goal" and
29 inserting
30 reduction

31 Amend Bill, page 6, line 15, by inserting after "has"

1 not

2 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 15 and 16, by striking out "less
3 than the 25% total" and inserting

4 a

5 Amend Bill, page 6, line 21, by striking out "meet the 25%"
6 and inserting

7 achieve a

8 Amend Bill, page 6, line 21, by striking out "goal"

9 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 25 through 29, by striking out "and
10 goal under" in line 25, all of lines 26 through 28 and "pilot
11 agencies" in line 29

12 Amend Bill, page 7, line 5, by striking out "meeting the 25%"
13 and inserting

14 achieving a

15 Amend Bill, page 7, line 5, by striking out "goal"

16 Amend Bill, page 7, line 12, by striking out "the" and
17 inserting

18 a

19 Amend Bill, page 7, line 12, by striking out "goals" and
20 inserting

21 in regulations and regulatory requirements

22 Amend Bill, page 7, line 15, by striking out "the" and
23 inserting

24 a

25 Amend Bill, page 7, line 15, by striking out "goals" and
26 inserting

27 in regulations and regulatory requirements